World Veteran Fencing Championships
2014 Sabre Men C

21st-26th October 2014
Debrecen, Hungary
Sabre Men C

Fencers (present - 30)

Number Name First name Country
1 OSBALDESTON William GBR
2 CAPELLI Ferdinando ITA
3 NETTINGSMEYER Wolf GER
4 SEXTON ILL Ray USA
6 CAWTON Malcolm GBR
7 PAUL SPERTINI Jean FRA
8 HIRT Franz GER
9 AFTANDILOV Gari RUS
10 BUDAY Gyorgy HUN
11 BIANCHINI Victor USA
12 BARON Peter GBR
14 URBAN Peter HUN
15 SCHUBERT Vasyl UKR
16 PANZ Marian POL
19 KRAMMER Josef AUT
20 HUON Francis FRA
28 PRECHTL Hanns GER
33 DOBRZANSKI Lucas USA
34 OTTENDORFER Herbert AUT
38 SARFATI Alain FRA
39 FISCHER Thomas USA
41 CHREN Dominik CZE

999 ABATI Giovanni ITA
999 AUSSEDAT Bernard FRA
999 EUGENIO NEGRO Francesco ITA
999 GREEN Christopher GBR
999 OKUDERA Michihiro  JPN
999 PESTAL Milan CZE
999 SUDRAN Gary AUS

999 VISSER Hans GER



Formula of the competition
30 fencers

1 poules: round

30 fencers

5 poules of 6

Separation by : countries
25 qualifiers

Direct elimination : 25 fencers

Direct elimination



Poules, round No 1

Poule No 1-11:00 - Piste No 7 V/M Indicator HS
CHREN Dominik CZE 2VV1YV 06006 18
SARFATI Alain FRA V V4V1 06000 20
BIANCHINI Victor USA 14 V4V 0400-2 19
OKUDERA Michihiro JPN 1V2 00 0,200-16 8
URBAN Peter HUN V4VV 3 06007 22
OSBALDESTON William GBR 0V4VV 06005 19

Poule No 2 - 11:00 - Piste No 8 V/M Indicator HS
OTTENDORFER Herbert AUT 1V12V 0400-5 14
VISSER Hans GER V VV1YV 080013 21
CAPELLI Ferdinando ITA 20 3VYV 0400-3 15
BARON Peter GBR V2V VYV 080010 22
BUDAY Gyorgy HUN VV22 V06003 19
FISCHER Thomas USA 20113 0,000-18 7

Poule No 3 - 11:00 - Piste No 9 V/M Indicator HS
DOBRZANSKI Lucas USA 21V10 0,200-12 9
NETTINGSMEYER Wolf GER V V4V106000 20
GREEN Christopher GBR V4 V4404004 22
AUSSEDAT Bernard FRA 1V2 00 0,200-16 8
AFTANDILOV Gari RUS VvV4VV 30,6007 22
SCHUBERT Vasyl UKR VVVVV 100017 25

Poule No 4 - 11:00 - Piste No 10 V/M Indicator HS
PESTAL Milan CZE 2243V 0,200 -6 16
HIRT Franz GER V 4 3V3 0,400-1 20
ABATI Giovanni ITA VV 343 0400-1 20
SEXTON ILL Ray USA VVV VYV 100010 25
HUON Francis FRA V4V4 1 0400-3 19
PANZ Marian POL 2VV1V 10,6001 18

Poule No 5 - 11:00 - Piste No 11 V/M Indicator HS
PAUL SPERTINI Jean FRA  VVVVYV 100013 25
EUGENIO NEGRO Francesco ITA 3 V412 0,200-8 15
PRECHTL Hanns GER 23 3 VYV 0,400-5 18
SUDRAN Gary AUS 2VV VYV 08007 22
KRAMMER Josef AUT 3V41 4 0,200-4 17

CAWTON Malcolm GBR 2V4 2V 0400-3 18



Ranking of poules, round No 1
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Name
OSBALDESTON
PAUL SPERTINI
AFTANDILOV
SEXTON ILL

VISSER

SCHUBERT

BARON
SUDRAN
PANZ
URBAN

NETTINGSMEYER

BUDAY
SARFATI
BIANCHINI
ABATI
HIRT
HUON
CAWTON
CAPELLI
GREEN
PRECHTL

OTTENDORFER

KRAMMER
AUSSEDAT

EUGENIO NEGRO

CHREN
OKUDERA
PESTAL

DOBRZANSKI

FISCHER

First name Country

William
Jean

Gari

Ray
Hans
Vasyl
Peter
Gary
Marian
Peter
Wolf
Gyorgy
Alain
Victor
Giovanni
Franz
Francis
Malcolm
Ferdinando
Christopher
Hanns
Herbert
Josef
Bernard
Francesco
Dominik
Michihiro
Milan
Lucas
Thomas

GBR
FRA
RUS
USA
GER
UKR
GBR
AUS
POL
HUN
GER
HUN
FRA
USA
ITA
GER
FRA
GBR
ITA
GBR
GER
AUT
AUT
FRA
ITA
CZE
JPN
CZE
USA
USA

VIM

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
0,800
0,800
0,800
0,800
0,800
0,600
0,600
0,600
0,600
0,400
0,400
0,400
0,400
0,400
0,400
0,400
0,400
0,400
0,200
0,200
0,200
0,200
0,200
0,000
0,000
0,000

17
13
13
10
13
10
10

Ind. HS

25
25
25
25
21
23
22
22
21
22
20
19
20
22
20
20
19
18
15
15
18
14
17
15
15

9

8
13
10

-

Group
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
qualifier
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated



1

32

17

16

24

25

28

21

12

13

20

29

30

19

Tableau of 32

Tableau of 32
OSBALDESTON William

HUON Francis
ABATI Giovanni
PANZ Marian
AUSSEDAT Bernard

EUGENIO NEGRO
Francesco

SUDRAN Gary

VISSER Hans

PRECHTL Hanns
BUDAY Gyorgy
SARFATI Alain

GREEN Christopher

SEXTON ILL Ray

PAUL SPERTINI Jean

CAPELLI Ferdinando

GBR

FRA

ITA

POL

FRA

ITA

AUS

GER

GER

HUN

FRA

GBR

USA

FRA

ITA

Tableau of 16

OSBALDESTON
William

HUON Francis

10/6

AUSSEDAT Bernard
10/9

SUDRAN Gary
10/5

VISSER Hans

PRECHTL Hanns
10/6

SARFATI Alain
10/6

SEXTON ILL Ray

PAUL SPERTINI Jean

CAPELLI Ferdinando

OSBALDESTON
William
10/1

SUDRAN Gary
10/7

PRECHTL Hanns
10/4

SEXTON ILL Ray
10/4

PAUL SPERTINI Jean
10/6



14

11

22

27

26

23

10

15

18

31

BIANCHINI Victor

NETTINGSMEYER Wolf

OTTENDORFER Herbert

SCHUBERT Vasyl

BARON Peter

KRAMMER Josef
URBAN Peter
HIRT Franz

CAWTON Malcolm

AFTANDILOV Gari

USA 10/8

GER

NETTINGSMEYER
Wolf

AUT 10/3

SCHUBERT Vasyl
UKR

GBR
BARON Peter

AUT
KRAMMER Josef
HUN 10/7

GER
CAWTON Malcolm
GBR 10/8

AFTANDILOV Gari
RUS

SCHUBERT Vasyl
10/5

BARON Peter
10/3

CAWTON Malcolm
10/1



Tableau of 8

Tableau of 8

1 OSBALDESTON
William

8 SUDRAN Gary

5 PRECHTL Hanns

4  SEXTON ILL Ray

3 PAUL SPERTINI
Jean

6 SCHUBERT Vasyl

7 BARON Peter

2 CAWTON Malcolm

GBR

AUS

GER

USA

FRA

UKR

GBR

GBR

Semi-finals

OSBALDESTON
William
10/9

PRECHTL Hanns
10/4

SCHUBERT Vasyl
10/6

CAWTON Malcolm
10/4

Final

PRECHTL
Hanns

10/9

SCHUBERT
Vasyl

10/7

SCHUBERT
Vasyl

10/1



Overall ranking

Rank Name First name Country
1 SCHUBERT Vasyl UKR
2 PRECHTL Hanns GER
3 CAWTON  Malcolm  GBR
3 OSBALDESTON  William ~ GBR
5 PAUL SPERTINI Jean FRA
6 SEXTON ILL Ray USA
7 BARON Peter GBR
8 SUDRAN Gary AUS
9 AFTANDILOV Gari RUS
10 VISSER Hans GER
11 NETTINGSMEYER Wolf GER
12 SARFATI Alain FRA
13 HUON Francis FRA
14 CAPELLI Ferdinando ITA
15 KRAMMER Josef AUT
16 AUSSEDAT Bernard FRA
17 PANZ Marian POL
18 URBAN Peter HUN
19 BUDAY Gyorgy HUN
20 BIANCHINI Victor USA
21 ABATI Giovanni ITA
21 HIRT Franz GER
23 GREEN Christopher GBR

24 OTTENDORFER Herbert AUT
25 EUGENIO NEGRO Francesco ITA

26 CHREN Dominik CZE
27 OKUDERA Michihiro JPN
28 PESTAL Milan CZE
29 DOBRZANSKI Lucas USA
30 FISCHER Thomas USA
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